
Baylor (15-3) -vs- Colorado (10-0)
12/22/80 at Boulder, Colo. (Coors Events Center)

 
 

 
 
Baylor 50

Colorado 75

Date: 12/22/80
Time: 5:30 p.m.
Attendance: 1111
Site: Boulder, Colo. (Coors Events Center)
Referees: Flip Williamson, Fred Johnson

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Baylor 29 21 50
Colorado 36 39 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Pack, Gaye * 29 7-11 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 3 2 6 0 1 16
32 Polk, Debbie * 32 4-15 0-0 6-11 0-8 8 4 0 3 0 4 14
12 Reeter, Jackie * 31 2-8 0-0 6-7 0-5 5 3 1 2 1 2 10
21 Valentine, Jackie * 30 2-7 0-0 0-1 0-4 4 5 2 4 1 0 4
22 Kelley, Sharon * 27 0-2 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 2 1 4 0 1 4
34 Stokes, Cile 16 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2
14 Hicks, Veronica 21 0-7 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Lefridge, Jo Ann 12 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 4 0 0 0
42 Kennedy, Adele 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-55 0-0 20-27 0-30 30 22 7 27 2 8 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 15-55   27.3 % 0-0   NaN 20-27   74.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Descano, Debbie * 31 5-11 0-0 5-6 0-10 10 3 3 3 0 2 15
25 VanGoor, Lisa * 23 6-13 0-0 3-4 0-10 10 5 1 3 3 1 15
12 Bailey, Betsy * 28 5-11 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 4 5 2 0 6 10
30 Bean, Sandy * 28 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 3 5 1 0 3 6
35 Welch, Laurie * 30 1-3 0-0 2-3 0-4 4 3 5 1 0 4 4
22 Irving, Michell 22 3-9 0-0 4-4 0-6 6 1 2 1 0 0 10
20 O'Rourke, Corky 16 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 3 0 2 6
21 Hoehing, Julie 10 2-6 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 2 6
11 Abendroth, Julie 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 4 1 0 2
33 Kenyon, Kim 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-64 0-0 17-21 0-53 53 21 26 21 4 21 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 29-64   45.3 % 0-0   NaN 17-21   81.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Baylor 29

Colorado 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Pack, Gaye 29 7-11 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 3 2 6 0 1 16
32 Polk, Debbie 32 4-15 0-0 6-11 0-8 8 4 0 3 0 4 14
12 Reeter, Jackie 31 2-8 0-0 6-7 0-5 5 3 1 2 1 2 10
21 Valentine, Jackie 30 2-7 0-0 0-1 0-4 4 5 2 4 1 0 4
22 Kelley, Sharon 27 0-2 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 2 1 4 0 1 4
34 Stokes, Cile 16 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2
14 Hicks, Veronica 21 0-7 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Lefridge, Jo Ann 12 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 4 0 0 0
42 Kennedy, Adele 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 15-55 0-0 20-27 0-30 30 22 7 27 2 8 50
27.3 % NaN 74.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Descano, Debbie 31 5-11 0-0 5-6 0-10 10 3 3 3 0 2 15
25 VanGoor, Lisa 23 6-13 0-0 3-4 0-10 10 5 1 3 3 1 15
12 Bailey, Betsy 28 5-11 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 4 5 2 0 6 10
30 Bean, Sandy 28 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 3 5 1 0 3 6
35 Welch, Laurie 30 1-3 0-0 2-3 0-4 4 3 5 1 0 4 4
22 Irving, Michell 22 3-9 0-0 4-4 0-6 6 1 2 1 0 0 10
20 O'Rourke, Corky 16 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 3 0 2 6
21 Hoehing, Julie 10 2-6 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 2 6
11 Abendroth, Julie 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 4 1 0 2
33 Kenyon, Kim 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 29-64 0-0 17-21 0-53 53 21 26 21 4 21 75
45.3 % NaN 81.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Baylor 21

Colorado 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Pack, Gaye 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Polk, Debbie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Reeter, Jackie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Valentine, Jackie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kelley, Sharon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Stokes, Cile 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Hicks, Veronica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Lefridge, Jo Ann 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Kennedy, Adele 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Descano, Debbie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 VanGoor, Lisa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Bailey, Betsy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Bean, Sandy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Welch, Laurie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Irving, Michell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 O'Rourke, Corky 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Hoehing, Julie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Abendroth, Julie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kenyon, Kim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


